Beck Kommunikationselektronik
Bodenseeallee 18  |  DE 78333 Stockach | Tel.: +49 7771 8068668
E-Mail: mail@beck-electronics.com |  Web: www.beck-electronics.com
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
FS-100
Transmission system for wireless machine operation
Transmitter Module FT-100
 Sturdy housing with 3 (optionally 4)

FS-100_BA_EN_2018-01-14.docx / Rev: 0
10
8 Type Designation / Order Code
 FS - 1XX - L - T - H
System Information
FS Bidirectional Radio System / Remote Controller
Transmitter / Receiver
100 FT-100 (3-channel transmitter) + FR-100 (receiver)
101 FT-100 (4-channel transmitter) + FR-100 (receiver)
Options
L Transmitter module FT-100 with
 battery monitoring
 acoustic signals (beeper)
 status LEDs
T* Transmitter module FT-100 with mechanical
interlock for buttons resp. switches*
H Receiver module FR-100 with snap-on housing
for 35 mm top hat rail
*) Available only on request
Order / reorder of single components
Please note: Transmitters and receivers as well as desired options, can be ordered separately. In
this case, the order code shown above is also applicable, but then FT or FR must be indicated as
system information (instead of FS).
Examples of orderable individual components:
FT-100   3-channel transmitter module (standard version)
FT-100-L   3-channel transmitter module with battery monitoring, beeper and status LEDs
FT-101-L   4-channel transmitter module with battery monitoring, beeper and status LEDs
FR-100   Receiver module with switching function (standard version)
FR-100-H   Receiver module with switching function and top hat rail housing
FS-100_BA_EN_2018-01-14.docx / Rev: 0
11
9 Technical Specifications
 Transmitter Module FT-100
Power supply: 12 V battery, type MN21 23A
(recommended: Duracell 12 V MN21 Alkaline)
Current consumption: Normal operation: approx. 6 mA (on average)
At standby: 0.1 μA
Battery service life: Up to 4 years (depending on type of loading / application)
Operation frequency: f1 433.62 MHz; f2 434.22 MHz (see  5.5)
Channels for switching functions: 3, optionally 4  (see  8)
Antenna: 50 Ω (integrated)
Option al indicators: Battery LED, status LEDs and Beeper (option “L”,  8)
Temperature range: -20° C …+ 65° C
Housing: Plastic, break and impact resistant
Housing dimensions (L x W x H): 140 x  62 x 46 mm / 5.51 x 2.44 x 1.81” (without keys)
140 x  62 x 70 mm / 5.51 x 2.44 x 2.76” (with keys)
Protection class: IP67
 Receiver Module FR-100